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0111 -30.8% 14 -11.7% 15
0112 -8.0% 38 -11.1% 16
0113 -44.7% 1 -24.4% 1
0611 -25.5% 17 3.7% 35
0612 -32.5% 8 -13.9% 12
0613 -31.6% 12 -6.8% 21
0711 -22.7% 21 -21.7% 2
0712 -40.5% 2 -17.5% 5
0713 -25.1% 18 -14.0% 11
1111 -30.4% 15 -15.0% 9
1112 -37.3% 5 -5.8% 24
1113 -21.8% 22 -16.0% 6
1411 -32.6% 7 -8.0% 19
1412 -31.6% 10 -2.4% 28
1413 -32.3% 9 -5.6% 26
1211 -13.3% 30 -2.0% 29
1212 -9.7% 36 3.7% 34
1213 -24.6% 19 -5.3% 27
1711 -19.6% 26 -5.8% 23
1712 -20.1% 24 -8.0% 20
1713 -8.3% 37 -0.7% 32
1611 -40.3% 3 -15.9% 7
1612 -14.9% 29 5.4% 37
1613 -38.7% 4 -12.3% 14
2211 -11.9% 31 0.0% 33
2212 -11.2% 33 8.1% 38
2213 -11.4% 32 14.4% 39
2611 -10.0% 35 -15.1% 8
2612 -31.6% 11 -14.2% 10
2613 10.1% 39 -5.7% 25
2111 -19.0% 27 -8.6% 18
2112 -10.9% 34 -6.7% 22
2113 -35.0% 6 -1.1% 31
0211 -20.4% 23 -1.4% 30
0212 -17.5% 28 4.6% 36
0213 -31.2% 13 -12.9% 13
2711 -20.0% 25 -18.9% 3
2712 -23.3% 20 -9.2% 17
2713 -30.4% 16 -18.2% 4
CMPD -25.1% -8.3%

YEAR-TO-DATE

Curr Yr: 2008
Prev Yr: 2007

-15.5% 2

-3.8% 11

-5.4% 7

-12.7% 4

6.9% 13

-9.7% 6

-5.2% 10

-0.5% 12

-5.3% 9

-12.4% 5

-17.8% 1

-5.3% 8

-14.8% 3

 = Top 5 beats with highest decreases

8

5

4

 = Top 5 beats with highest increases

12

2

1

6

7

QUARTER-TO-DATE

-24.5%

10

9

13

11

3

-22.7%

-11.5%

-16.1%

-34.3%

-16.8%

-30.2%

-14.7%

-32.2%

-29.7%

-30.0%

-23.3%

Central 
Division

Metro 
Division

-28.1%

Eastway 
Division

North Tryon 
Division

North 
Division

Hickory Grove 
Division

Freedom 
Division

University City 
Division

Providence 
Division

Independence 
Division

Steele Creek 
Division

Prev Yr Qtr: 10/1/2007 - 12/31/2007

So
ut

h 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Ar

ea

So
ut

hw
es

t 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Ar

ea

W
es

t 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Ar

ea

C
en

tra
l 

Se
rv

ic
e 

Ar
ea

Ea
st

 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Ar

ea

N
or

th
 

Se
rv

ic
e 

Ar
ea

So
ut

he
as

t 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Ar

ea

South 
Division

Westover 
Division

% CHANGE AND RANK
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Through week ending 12/31/2008
Curr Qtr: 10/1/2008 - 12/31/2008

vsorban
Text Box
Note: Totals, percent changes, and rankings in this chart are based on the most current on-line operational data from criminal case reports.  Each incident report is counted as one case in this data and the date used for each case is the original reporting date.  Figures therefore may vary slightly from Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR), which creates static monthly reports based not on the case date but on various activity dates for reporting/unfounding/reclassification and individual rules for different crime types.



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

December, 2008 THIS YEAR LAST YEAR ANNUAL
INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 83 75 10.7%

RAPE TOTAL 266 280 -5.0%
  ACTUAL 245 266 -7.9%
  ATTEMPT 21 14 50.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 2983 3191 -6.5%
  ARMED 2466 2662 -7.4%
  STRONG-ARM 517 529 -2.3%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 3730 3684 1.2%

BURGLARY TOTAL 11927 12948 -7.9%
  RESIDENTIAL 9058 9035 0.3%
  COMMERCIAL 2869 3913 -26.7%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 9677 10412 -7.1%
  NO FORCE 1332 1623 -17.9%
  ATTEMPT 918 913 0.5%

LARCENY TOTAL 29724 32313 -8.0%
  $200 AND OVER 15412 16965 -9.2%
  $50 TO $200 5270 5550 -5.0%
  UNDER $50 9042 9798 -7.7%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 16187 18518 -12.6%
  BICYCLE 245 272 -9.9%
  SHOPLIFTING 3230 2818 14.6%
  OTHERS 10062 10705 -6.0%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 5265 6019 -12.5%

ARSON TOTAL 335 388 -13.7%

TOTALS 54313 58898 -7.8%

VIOLENT 7062 7230 -2.3%
PROPERTY 47251 51668 -8.5%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month.
**Homicide totals for 2008 in this chart reflect the cases that occurred in 2008; adjustments for 
one case reported in 2007 but reclassified to justifiable homicide in April, 2008, are not included
in the current chart. Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) defines justifiable homicide as either a killing
by an officer in the line of duty or a killing by a citizen of a felon in the commisiion of a felony.

Research, Planning Analysis Division,  1/5/2009



Index Crime Rates Per 100,000 Est. Jurisdiction Population 
 Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Dept. (1994-2008*)
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*Based on 2008 preliminary UCR totals



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

1st Quarter: 2nd Quarter :
INDEX OFFENSES 2008 2007 % CHANGE 2008 2007 % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)* 20 19 5.3% 22 19 15.8%

RAPE TOTAL 69 68 1.5% 66 65 1.5%
  ACTUAL 62 66 -6.1% 60 61 -1.6%
  ATTEMPT 7 2 250.0% 6 4 50.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 686 596 15.1% 756 748 1.1%
  ARMED 559 469 19.2% 623 617 1.0%
  STRONG-ARM 127 127 0.0% 133 131 1.5%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 964 825 16.8% 948 924 2.6%

BURGLARY TOTAL 2928 2703 8.3% 3089 3154 -2.1%
  RESIDENTIAL 2232 1894 17.8% 2304 2032 13.4%
  COMMERCIAL 696 809 -14.0% 785 1122 -30.0%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 2402 2191 9.6% 2445 2527 -3.2%
  NO FORCE 318 322 -1.2% 363 425 -14.6%
  ATTEMPT 208 190 9.5% 281 202 39.1%

LARCENY TOTAL 7796 6825 14.2% 8505 7955 6.9%
  $200 AND OVER 4071 3481 16.9% 4472 4222 5.9%
  $50 TO $200 1306 1237 5.6% 1528 1455 5.0%
  UNDER $50 2419 2107 14.8% 2505 2278 10.0%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 4570 3599 27.0% 4903 4287 14.4%
  BICYCLE 31 32 -3.1% 75 86 -12.8%
  SHOPLIFTING 770 662 16.3% 838 663 26.4%
  OTHERS 2425 2532 -4.2% 2689 2919 -7.9%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1345 1243 8.2% 1497 1518 -1.4%

ARSON TOTAL 86 87 -1.1% 78 104 -25.0%

TOTALS 13894 12366 12.4% 14961 14487 3.3%

VIOLENT 1739 1508 15.3% 1792 1756 2.1%
PROPERTY 12155 10858 11.9% 13169 12731 3.4%

Research, Planning Analysis Division,  1/5/2009



INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

December, 2008 3rd Quarter: 4th Quarter :
INDEX OFFENSES 2008 2007 % CHANGE 2008 2007 % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)* 20 14 42.9% 21 23 -8.7%

RAPE TOTAL 67 82 -18.3% 64 65 -1.5%
  ACTUAL 64 77 -16.9% 59 62 -4.8%
  ATTEMPT 3 5 -40.0% 5 3 66.7%

ROBBERY TOTAL 742 944 -21.4% 799 903 -11.5%
  ARMED 611 824 -25.8% 673 752 -10.5%
  STRONG-ARM 131 120 9.2% 126 151 -16.6%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 961 1030 -6.7% 857 905 -5.3%

BURGLARY TOTAL 2997 3352 -10.6% 2913 3739 -22.1%
  RESIDENTIAL 2244 2247 -0.1% 2278 2862 -20.4%
  COMMERCIAL 753 1105 -31.9% 635 877 -27.6%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 2417 2637 -8.3% 2413 3057 -21.1%
  NO FORCE 346 458 -24.5% 305 418 -27.0%
  ATTEMPT 234 257 -8.9% 195 264 -26.1%

LARCENY TOTAL 6937 8686 -20.1% 6486 8847 -26.7%
  $200 AND OVER 3593 4564 -21.3% 3276 4698 -30.3%
  $50 TO $200 1197 1435 -16.6% 1239 1423 -12.9%
  UNDER $50 2147 2687 -20.1% 1971 2726 -27.7%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 3493 5126 -31.9% 3221 5506 -41.5%
  BICYCLE 89 96 -7.3% 50 58 -13.8%
  SHOPLIFTING 708 711 -0.4% 914 782 16.9%
  OTHERS 2647 2753 -3.9% 2301 2501 -8.0%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1335 1676 -20.3% 1088 1582 -31.2%

ARSON TOTAL 93 119 -21.8% 78 78 0.0%

TOTALS 13152 15903 -17.3% 12306 16142 -23.8%

VIOLENT 1790 2070 -13.5% 1741 1896 -8.2%
PROPERTY 11362 13833 -17.9% 10565 14246 -25.8%

*Note: Data in this report is based on preliminary numbers for the most current month.

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



YEAR-TO-DATE INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

YTD 1st QTR: YTD 2nd QTR: YTD 3rd QTR: YTD 4th QTR:
INDEX OFFENSES 2008 2007 % CHANGE 2008 2007 % CHANGE 2008 2007 % CHANGE 2008 2007 % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)* 20 19 5.3% 42 38 10.5% 62 52 19.2% 83 75 10.7%

RAPE TOTAL 69 68 1.5% 135 133 1.5% 202 215 -6.0% 266 280 -5.0%
  ACTUAL 62 66 -6.1% 122 127 -3.9% 186 204 -8.8% 245 266 -7.9%
  ATTEMPT 7 2 250.0% 13 6 116.7% 16 11 45.5% 21 14 50.0%

ROBBERY TOTAL 686 596 15.1% 1442 1344 7.3% 2184 2288 -4.5% 2983 3191 -6.5%
  ARMED 559 469 19.2% 1182 1086 8.8% 1793 1910 -6.1% 2466 2662 -7.4%
  STRONG-ARM 127 127 0.0% 260 258 0.8% 391 378 3.4% 517 529 -2.3%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 964 825 16.8% 1912 1749 9.3% 2873 2779 3.4% 3730 3684 1.2%

BURGLARY TOTAL 2928 2703 8.3% 6017 5857 2.7% 9014 9209 -2.1% 11927 12948 -7.9%
  RESIDENTIAL 2232 1894 17.8% 4536 3926 15.5% 6780 6173 9.8% 9058 9035 0.3%
  COMMERCIAL 696 809 -14.0% 1481 1931 -23.3% 2234 3036 -26.4% 2869 3913 -26.7%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 2402 2191 9.6% 4847 4718 2.7% 7264 7355 -1.2% 9677 10412 -7.1%
  NO FORCE 318 322 -1.2% 681 747 -8.8% 1027 1205 -14.8% 1332 1623 -17.9%
  ATTEMPT 208 190 9.5% 489 392 24.7% 723 649 11.4% 918 913 0.5%

LARCENY TOTAL 7796 6825 14.2% 16301 14780 10.3% 23238 23466 -1.0% 29724 32313 -8.0%
  $200 AND OVER 4071 3481 16.9% 8543 7703 10.9% 12136 12267 -1.1% 15412 16965 -9.2%
  $50 TO $200 1306 1237 5.6% 2834 2692 5.3% 4031 4127 -2.3% 5270 5550 -5.0%
  UNDER $50 2419 2107 14.8% 4924 4385 12.3% 7071 7072 0.0% 9042 9798 -7.7%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 4570 3599 27.0% 9473 7886 20.1% 12966 13012 -0.4% 16187 18518 -12.6%
  BICYCLE 31 32 -3.1% 106 118 -10.2% 195 214 -8.9% 245 272 -9.9%
  SHOPLIFTING 770 662 16.3% 1608 1325 21.4% 2316 2036 13.8% 3230 2818 14.6%
  OTHERS 2425 2532 -4.2% 5114 5451 -6.2% 7761 8204 -5.4% 10062 10705 -6.0%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1345 1243 8.2% 2842 2761 2.9% 4177 4437 -5.9% 5265 6019 -12.5%

ARSON TOTAL 86 87 -1.1% 164 191 -14.1% 257 310 -17.1% 335 388 -13.7%

TOTALS 13894 12366 12.4% 28855 26853 7.5% 42007 42756 -1.8% 54313 58898 -7.8%

VIOLENT 1739 1508 15.3% 3531 3264 8.2% 5321 5334 -0.2% 7062 7230 -2.3%
PROPERTY 12155 10858 11.9% 25324 23589 7.4% 36686 37422 -2.0% 47251 51668 -8.5%

*Note: Data in this report includes preliminary numbers for the most current month.

Research, Planning Analysis Division,  1/5/2009



East Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

Eastway Division (06)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 7 9 -22.2%

RAPE 24 18 33.3%

ROBBERY 322 392 -17.9%
  ARMED 279 326 -14.4%
  STRONG-ARM 43 66 -34.8%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 372 336 10.7%

BURGLARY 974 932 4.5%
  RESIDENTIAL 762 682 11.7%
  COMMERCIAL 212 250 -15.2%

LARCENY 2274 2433 -6.5%
  FROM AUTO 1111 1216 -8.6%
  BICYCLE 34 32 6.3%
  SHOPLIFTING 430 381 12.9%
  OTHERS 699 804 -13.1%

VEHICLE THEFT 467 495 -5.7%

ARSON 30 23 30.4%

TOTALS 4470 4638 -3.6%

VIOLENT 725 755 -4.0%
PROPERTY 3745 3883 -3.6%

North Tryon Division (07)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 11 10 10.0%

RAPE 24 26 -7.7%

ROBBERY 384 455 -15.6%
  ARMED 334 388 -13.9%
  STRONG-ARM 50 67 -25.4%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 364 401 -9.2%

BURGLARY 913 1130 -19.2%
  RESIDENTIAL 642 702 -8.5%
  COMMERCIAL 271 428 -36.7%

LARCENY 1549 1829 -15.3%
  FROM AUTO 811 1006 -19.4%
  BICYCLE 11 16 -31.3%
  SHOPLIFTING 114 130 -12.3%
  OTHERS 613 677 -9.5%

VEHICLE THEFT 482 707 -31.8%

ARSON 22 31 -29.0%

TOTALS 3749 4589 -18.3%

VIOLENT 783 892 -12.2%
PROPERTY 2966 3697 -19.8%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



North Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

North Division (11)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 10 3 233.3%

RAPE 17 21 -19.0%

ROBBERY 156 156 0.0%
  ARMED 136 144 -5.6%
  STRONG-ARM 20 12 66.7%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 261 302 -13.6%

BURGLARY 1581 1788 -11.6%
  RESIDENTIAL 1287 1449 -11.2%
  COMMERCIAL 294 339 -13.3%

LARCENY 2425 2859 -15.2%
  FROM AUTO 1203 1542 -22.0%
  BICYCLE 12 23 -47.8%
  SHOPLIFTING 407 312 30.4%
  OTHERS 803 982 -18.2%

VEHICLE THEFT 386 451 -14.4%

ARSON 37 42 -11.9%

TOTALS 4873 5622 -13.3%

VIOLENT 444 482 -7.9%
PROPERTY 4429 5140 -13.8%

University City Division (14)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 3 3 0.0%

RAPE 17 20 -15.0%

ROBBERY 204 187 9.1%
  ARMED 172 160 7.5%
  STRONG-ARM 32 27 18.5%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 151 130 16.2%

BURGLARY 1002 1042 -3.8%
  RESIDENTIAL 780 806 -3.2%
  COMMERCIAL 222 236 -5.9%

LARCENY 3163 3319 -4.7%
  FROM AUTO 1944 2100 -7.4%
  BICYCLE 19 17 11.8%
  SHOPLIFTING 355 308 15.3%
  OTHERS 845 894 -5.5%

VEHICLE THEFT 426 510 -16.5%

ARSON 26 27 -3.7%

TOTALS 4992 5238 -4.7%

VIOLENT 375 340 10.3%
PROPERTY 4617 4898 -5.7%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



Southeast Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

Hickory Grove Division (12)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 6 0 NA

RAPE 18 19 -5.3%

ROBBERY 192 237 -19.0%
  ARMED 170 195 -12.8%
  STRONG-ARM 22 42 -47.6%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 185 219 -15.5%

BURGLARY 907 833 8.9%
  RESIDENTIAL 744 683 8.9%
  COMMERCIAL 163 150 8.7%

LARCENY 1537 1518 1.3%
  FROM AUTO 775 792 -2.1%
  BICYCLE 17 19 -10.5%
  SHOPLIFTING 150 123 22.0%
  OTHERS 595 584 1.9%

VEHICLE THEFT 444 442 0.5%

ARSON 31 28 10.7%

TOTALS 3320 3296 0.7%

VIOLENT 401 475 -15.6%
PROPERTY 2919 2821 3.5%

Independence Division (17)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 5 5 0.0%

RAPE 20 28 -28.6%

ROBBERY 228 196 16.3%
  ARMED 188 163 15.3%
  STRONG-ARM 40 33 21.2%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 275 230 19.6%

BURGLARY 884 853 3.6%
  RESIDENTIAL 694 695 -0.1%
  COMMERCIAL 190 158 20.3%

LARCENY 1886 1989 -5.2%
  FROM AUTO 1075 1148 -6.4%
  BICYCLE 34 43 -20.9%
  SHOPLIFTING 190 149 27.5%
  OTHERS 587 649 -9.6%

VEHICLE THEFT 360 453 -20.5%

ARSON 23 20 15.0%

TOTALS 3681 3774 -2.5%

VIOLENT 528 459 15.0%
PROPERTY 3153 3315 -4.9%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



South Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

Providence Division (16)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 2 7 -71.4%

RAPE 18 14 28.6%

ROBBERY 146 142 2.8%
  ARMED 105 106 -0.9%
  STRONG-ARM 41 36 13.9%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 160 141 13.5%

BURGLARY 878 1005 -12.6%
  RESIDENTIAL 655 581 12.7%
  COMMERCIAL 223 424 -47.4%

LARCENY 2704 3066 -11.8%
  FROM AUTO 1601 1898 -15.6%
  BICYCLE 19 26 -26.9%
  SHOPLIFTING 260 239 8.8%
  OTHERS 824 903 -8.7%

VEHICLE THEFT 310 296 4.7%

ARSON 17 17 0.0%

TOTALS 4235 4688 -9.7%

VIOLENT 326 304 7.2%
PROPERTY 3909 4384 -10.8%

South Division (22)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 2 1 100.0%

RAPE 14 10 40.0%

ROBBERY 59 49 20.4%
  ARMED 42 35 20.0%
  STRONG-ARM 17 14 21.4%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 107 89 20.2%

BURGLARY 619 638 -3.0%
  RESIDENTIAL 499 490 1.8%
  COMMERCIAL 120 148 -18.9%

LARCENY 2241 1993 12.4%
  FROM AUTO 1337 1218 9.8%
  BICYCLE 18 15 20.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 205 110 86.4%
  OTHERS 681 650 4.8%

VEHICLE THEFT 158 172 -8.1%

ARSON 17 22 -22.7%

TOTALS 3217 2974 8.2%

VIOLENT 182 149 22.1%
PROPERTY 3035 2825 7.4%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



Southwest Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

Westover Division (26)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 13 9 44.4%

RAPE 25 21 19.0%

ROBBERY 324 336 -3.6%
  ARMED 263 286 -8.0%
  STRONG-ARM 61 50 22.0%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 448 405 10.6%

BURGLARY 932 1082 -13.9%
  RESIDENTIAL 697 615 13.3%
  COMMERCIAL 235 467 -49.7%

LARCENY 2261 2687 -15.9%
  FROM AUTO 1239 1592 -22.2%
  BICYCLE 20 18 11.1%
  SHOPLIFTING 236 254 -7.1%
  OTHERS 766 823 -6.9%

VEHICLE THEFT 456 541 -15.7%

ARSON 29 44 -34.1%

TOTALS 4488 5125 -12.4%

VIOLENT 810 771 5.1%
PROPERTY 3678 4354 -15.5%

Steele Creek Division (21)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 10 5 100.0%

RAPE 17 32 -46.9%

ROBBERY 279 324 -13.9%
  ARMED 237 287 -17.4%
  STRONG-ARM 42 37 13.5%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 266 321 -17.1%

BURGLARY 899 918 -2.1%
  RESIDENTIAL 693 631 9.8%
  COMMERCIAL 206 287 -28.2%

LARCENY 3085 3271 -5.7%
  FROM AUTO 1778 1998 -11.0%
  BICYCLE 11 19 -42.1%
  SHOPLIFTING 331 293 13.0%
  OTHERS 965 961 0.4%

VEHICLE THEFT 591 561 5.3%

ARSON 40 36 11.1%

TOTALS 5187 5468 -5.1%

VIOLENT 572 682 -16.1%
PROPERTY 4615 4786 -3.6%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



West Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

Metro Division (02)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 7 16 -56.3%

RAPE 27 33 -18.2%

ROBBERY 324 340 -4.7%
  ARMED 258 276 -6.5%
  STRONG-ARM 66 64 3.1%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 594 565 5.1%

BURGLARY 1003 1108 -9.5%
  RESIDENTIAL 656 704 -6.8%
  COMMERCIAL 347 404 -14.1%

LARCENY 2148 2140 0.4%
  FROM AUTO 1012 1017 -0.5%
  BICYCLE 22 10 120.0%
  SHOPLIFTING 217 170 27.6%
  OTHERS 897 943 -4.9%

VEHICLE THEFT 482 480 0.4%

ARSON 32 53 -39.6%

TOTALS 4617 4735 -2.5%

VIOLENT 952 954 -0.2%
PROPERTY 3665 3781 -3.1%

Freedom Division (27)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 3 4 -25.0%

RAPE 22 20 10.0%

ROBBERY 235 250 -6.0%
  ARMED 194 216 -10.2%
  STRONG-ARM 41 34 20.6%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 411 391 5.1%

BURGLARY 1051 1311 -19.8%
  RESIDENTIAL 828 882 -6.1%
  COMMERCIAL 223 429 -48.0%

LARCENY 2353 2802 -16.0%
  FROM AUTO 1231 1595 -22.8%
  BICYCLE 13 17 -23.5%
  SHOPLIFTING 180 217 -17.1%
  OTHERS 929 973 -4.5%

VEHICLE THEFT 491 623 -21.2%

ARSON 27 40 -32.5%

TOTALS 4593 5441 -15.6%

VIOLENT 671 665 0.9%
PROPERTY 3922 4776 -17.9%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009



Central Service Area Index Offenses: Through December, 2008 (Preliminary)

Central Division (01)

Current Year-to-Date Past Year-to-Date Percent Change
MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 4 3 33.3%

RAPE 23 13 76.9%

ROBBERY 129 127 1.6%
  ARMED 87 80 8.8%
  STRONG-ARM 42 47 -10.6%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 126 152 -17.1%

BURGLARY 274 303 -9.6%
  RESIDENTIAL 114 111 2.7%
  COMMERCIAL 160 192 -16.7%

LARCENY 2074 2401 -13.6%
  FROM AUTO 1059 1393 -24.0%
  BICYCLE 14 17 -17.6%
  SHOPLIFTING 153 132 15.9%
  OTHERS 848 859 -1.3%

VEHICLE THEFT 204 282 -27.7%

ARSON 4 5 -20.0%

TOTALS 2838 3286 -13.6%

VIOLENT 282 295 -4.4%
PROPERTY 2556 2991 -14.5%

Research, Planning Analysis Division, 1/5/2009




